
DC[;F6F GUZ5Fl,SF4DC[;F6F 

 SFZMAFZL ;lDlT TFPZ(q_5qZ_Z! 

9ZFJ G\P! 

 

 

NZBF:T 1  DC[;F6F GUZ5Fl,SF CN lJ:TFZDF\ VFJ[, H]GL GUZ5Fl,SF SR[ZLJF/L HuIFDF\ 

S[ALG WFZSMGF ,Lh EF0F ZLgI] SZ[, GUZ5Fl,SFGF ;DU| ;EFGF 9ZFJ G\PZ)* 

TFPZ)q_!qZ_!( YL D\H]Z YI[, T[ D]HA S[ALG WFZSMGF EF0F SZFZ ZLgI] SZFJ[, 

CM. T[ S[ALG WFZSM 5F;[YL dI]lGl;5, 8[1F SIFZYL J;], ,[JFG] VFJ[, SFD HF[JF. 

lGSF, YJF AFATP 

9ZFJ G\P 1  ZH] YI[, SFD J\RF6DF\ ,LW]P DC[;F6F GUZ5Fl,SF CN lJ:TFZDF\ VFJ[, H]GL 

GUZ5Fl,SF SR[ZLJF/L HuIFDF\ S[ALG WFZSMGF ,Lh EF0F ZLgI] SZ[, 

GUZ5Fl,SFGF ;DU| ;EFGF 9ZFJ G\PZ)* TFPZ)q_!qZ_!( YL D\H]Z YI[, T[ 

D]HA S[ALG WFZSMGF EF0F SZFZ ZLgI] SZJF 9ZFJ[, K[ T[ D]HA H[ S[ALG WFZSMV[ 

,Lh ZLgI] SZFJ[, CMI T[ TDFD S[ALG WFZSMG[ dI]lGP8[1F J;], ,[JF DF8[ V[ZLIFA[h 

VFSFZ6L ;G[PZ__( YL ,FU] 50[, CM. T[ JQF"YL S[ALG WFZSM 5F;[YL dI]lGP8[1F 

J;], ,[JFG] ;JF"G]DT[ D\H]Z SZJFG] 9ZFJJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P  

;CL sVJFrIf 

     R[ZD[G 

SFZMAFZL ;lDlT 

 

 

 

  



DC[;F6F GUZ5Fl,SF4DC[;F6F 

 SFZMAFZL ;lDlT TFPZ(q_5qZ_Z! 

9ZFJ G\PZ 

 

 

NZBF:T 2  DC[;F6F GUZ5Fl,SF N=FZF HFC[Z 5|;\UM TYF ;ZSFZL SFI"S|DM NZdIFG ZMXGL SZJFGF SFD[ 

8[g0Z 5lS|IF SZTF lGIT ;DI DIF"NFDF\ VFJ[,v$ V[Hg;LVMGF EFJ TFP!_q_5qZ_Z! GF 

ZMH BM,TF H[ 5{SL ;F{YL VMKF EFJ h,S ,F.8 DC[;F6F GF GLR[ D]HA K[P 

S|D                    VF.8D                       I]lG8                   EFJ 

!P       D<8L S,J ;LZLh ,F.8             ZGL\U O]8                _$qv 

ZP       5FZ ,F.8                                G\U                      Z__qv 

#P       C[,MHG                                   G\U                       !(5qv 

$PS[A,  + 0L:8=LaI]XG AM0"                  ZGL\U O]8                _$qv 

VFD ;NZ V[Hg;L h,S ,F.8 DC[;F6F4 GF 8[g0Z EFJ HMJF. lGSF, YJF AFATP 

9ZFJ G\P 2  ZH] YI[, SFD J\RF6DF\ ,LW]P DC[;F6F GUZ5Fl,SF N=FZF HFC[Z 5|;\UM TYF ;ZSFZL SFI"S|DM 

NZdIFG ZMXGL SZJFGF SFD[ 8[g0Z 5lS|IF SZTF lGIT ;DI DIF"NFDF\ VFJ[,v$ V[Hg;LVMGF 

EFJ TFP!_q_5qZ_Z! GF ZMH BM,TF H[ 5{SL ;F{YL VMKF EFJ h,S ,F.8 DC[;F6F GF GLR[ 

D]HA K[P 

S|D                    VF.8D                       I]lG8                   EFJ 

!P       D<8L S,J ;LZLh ,F.8             ZGL\U O]8                _$qv 

ZP       5FZ ,F.8                                G\U                      Z__qv 

#P       C[,MHG                                   G\U                       !(5qv 

$P       S[A,  + 0L:8=LaI]XG AM0"         ZGL\U O]8                _$qv 

VFD ;NZ V[Hg;L h,S ,F.8 DC[;F6F4 GF 8[g0Z EFJ D\H]Z SZJFG] ;JF"G]DT[ 9ZFJJFDF\ VFJ[ 

K[P 

   ;CL sVJFrIf 

R[ZD[G 

      SFZMAFZL ;lDlT 

 

  



DC[;F6F GUZ5Fl,SF4DC[;F6F 

 SFZMAFZL ;lDlT TFPZ(q_5qZ_Z! 

  9ZFJ G\P# 

 

NZBF:T 3  DC[;F6F GUZ5Fl,SF CN lJ:TFZDF\ VFJ[, VJ;Z 5F8L"%,M8 GF 5FK/GF EFU[ 

U8Z ,F.G GFBJFGF SFD[ .v8[g0ZL\U SZTF S], 5 V[Hg;L VFJ[, H[DF\ V[,v! pDF 

;[<; GF EFJM V\NFHGL ZSD ~FP !#4Z)4#(#qv GL ;FD[ 5;"g8[H Z[8 5|DF6[ 

Z#P*( @ VMKF V[8,[ S[ ~FP!_4!#4Z55P*Z GF VJ[, EFJM D\H]Z Y. VFJJFG] 

SFD HMJF. lGSF, YJF AFATP 

9ZFJ G\P 3  ZH] YI[, SFD J\RF6DF\ ,LW]P DC[;F6F GUZ5Fl,SF CN lJ:TFZDF\ VFJ[, VJ;Z 

5F8L"%,M8 GF 5FK/GF EFU[ U8Z ,F.G GFBJFGF SFD[ .v8[g0ZL\U SZTF S], 5 

V[Hg;L VFJ[, H[DF\ V[,v! pDF ;[<; GF EFJM V\NFHGL ZSD ~FP!#4Z)4#(#qv 

GL ;FD[ 5;"g8[H Z[8 5|DF6[ Z#P*( @ VMKF V[8,[ S[ ~FP!_4!#4Z55P*Z GF VJ[, 

EFJM D\H]Z SZJFG] ;JF"G]DT[ 9ZFJJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 

 

 

     ;CL sVJFrIf 

  R[ZD[G 

      SFZMAFZL ;lDlT 

  



DC[;F6F GUZ5Fl,SF4DC[;F6F 

 SFZMAFZL ;lDlT TFPZ(q_5qZ_Z! 

  9ZFJ G\P$ 

 

NZBF:T 4  DC[;F6F GUZ5Fl,SF CN lJ:TFZDF\ VFJ[, ;\5 TYF VMJZ C[0 8F\SLVM  ;OF. 

SZJFGF SFD[ .v8[g0Z YL EFJM D\UFJTF S], Z V[Hg;L VFJ[, H[DF\ V[,v! .SM 

O[;L,L8L D[G[HD[g8 ;JL"; GF EFJM ~FP Z4*&4*5_qv VFJ[,F K[P H[ VFJ[, EFJM 

D\H]Z SZJFG] VFJ[, SFD HMJF. lGSF, YJF AFATP                                 

9ZFJ G\P 4  ZH] YI[, SFD J\RF6DF\ ,LW]P DC[;F6F GUZ5Fl,SF CN lJ:TFZDF\ VFJ[, ;\5 TYF 

VMJZ C[0 8F\SLVM  ;OF. SZJFGF SFD[ .v8[g0Z YL EFJM D\UFJTF S], Z V[Hg;L 

VFJ[, H[DF\ V[,v! .SM O[;L,L8L D[G[HD[g8 ;JL"; GF EFJM ~FPZ4*&4*5_qv 

VFJ[,F K[P H[ VFJ[, EFJM D\H]Z SZJFG] ;JF"G]DT[ 9ZFJJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 

 

   ;CL sVJFrIf 

 R[ZD[G 

SFZMAFZL ;lDlT 

 

      

  



 

DC[;F6F GUZ5Fl,SF4DC[;F6F 

 SFZMAFZL ;lDlT TFPZ(q_5qZ_Z! 

  9ZFJ G\P5 

 

 

 

NZBF:T 5  :8=L8,F.8GF 5M, p5Z HFC[ZFTGF AM0" ,UFJJFGF SFD DF8[ TFP!5q_*qZ_!) GF 

;FDFgI ;EF GF 9ZFJ G\P## YL  :8=L8,F.8GF S], !4$5Z  5M, p5Z HFC[ZFTGF 

AM0" ,UFJJF DF8[  JFlQF"S V5;[8 J[<I] ~FP!_4__4___qv 9ZFJJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P H[ 

VgJI[ .v8[g0ZL\U SZTF S], Z V[Hg;L VFJ[, H[DF V[Rv! V[Hg;L 

V[GP8LPV[;PU|FOLS; GF EFJM V\NFHGL ZSD GL ;FD[ VF.8D Z[8 5|DF6[ 5)P*Z @ 

JWFZ[ ~FP !54)*4Z__qv VFJ[, EFJM D\H]Z Y. VFJJFG] SFD HMJF. lGSF, YJF 

AFATP 

9ZFJ G\P 5  ZH] YI[, SFD J\RF6DF\ ,LW]P :8=L8,F.8GF 5M, p5Z HFC[ZFTGF AM0" ,UFJJFGF 

SFD DF8[ TFP!5q_*qZ_!) GF ;FDFgI ;EF GF 9ZFJ G\P## YL :8=L8,F.8GF S], 

!4$5Z 5M, p5Z HFC[ZFTGF AM0" ,UFJJF DF8[ JFlQF"S V5;[8 J[<I] 

~FP!_4__4___qv 9ZFJJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P H[ VgJI[ .v8[g0ZL\U SZTF S], Z V[Hg;L 

VFJ[, H[DF V[,v! V[Hg;L V[GP8LPV[;PU|FOLS; GF EFJM V\NFHGL ZSD GL ;FD[ 

VF.8D Z[8 5|DF6[ 5)P*Z @ JWFZ[ ~FP !54)*4Z__qv VFJ[, EFJM D\H]Z SZJFG] 

;JF"G]DT[ 9ZFJJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 

 

   ;CL sVJFrIf 

 R[ZD[G 

              SFZMAFZL ;lDlT 

 

 



 

DC[;F6F GUZ5Fl,SF4DC[;F6F 

 SFZMAFZL ;lDlT TFPZ(q_5qZ_Z! 

  9ZFJ G\P& 

 

NZBF:T 6  :Jl6"D HI\lT D]bID\+L XC[ZL lJSF; IMHGF VgJI[ DC[;F6F XC[ZL lJ:TFZDF\ 

VFJ[, H]NLvH]NL ;M;FI8LVMDF\ HGEFULNFZL IMHGF V\TU"T ;LP;LPZM0 TYF 

a,MS GFBJFGF SFD[ s5[S[Hv# Z_Z!vZZf .v8[g0ZL\U SZTF S], $ V[Hg;L 

VFJ[, H[DF\ V[,v! V[Hg;L HGS Sg:8=SXGSF]\ GF EFJM V\NFHGL ZSD ~FP 

Z4__4__4___qv GL ;FD[ 5;"g8[H Z[8 5|DF6[Z)P#5 @ VMKF V[8,[ S[ 

~FP!4$!4#_4___qv GF VJ[, EFJM D\H]Z Y. VFJJFG] SFD HMJF. lGSF, YJF 

AFATP 

9ZFJ G\P 6  ZH] YI[, SFD J\RF6DF\ ,LW]P :Jl6"D HI\lT D]bID\+L XC[ZL lJSF; IMHGF VgJI[ 

DC[;F6F XC[ZL lJ:TFZDF\ VFJ[, H]NLvH]NL ;M;FI8LVMDF\ HGEFULNFZL IMHGF 

V\TU"T ;LP;LPZM0 TYF a,MS GFBJFGF SFD[ s5[S[Hv# Z_Z!vZZf .v8[g0ZL\U 

SZTF S], $ V[Hg;L VFJ[, H[DF\ V[,v! V[Hg;L HGS Sg:8=SXGSF]\ GF EFJM 

V\NFHGL ZSD ~FPZ4__4__4___qv GL ;FD[ 5;"g8[H Z[8 5|DF6[ Z)P#5 @ VMKF 

V[8,[ S[ ~FP!4$!4#_4___qv GF VFJ[, EFJM D\H]Z SZJFG] ;JF"G]DT[ 9ZFJJFDF\ 

VFJ[ K[P 

 

   ;CL sVJFrIf 

R[ZD[G 

  SFZMAFZL ;lDlT   



 

DC[;F6F GUZ5Fl,SF4DC[;F6F 

 SFZMAFZL ;lDlT TFPZ(q_5qZ_Z! 

  9ZFJ G\P* 

 

 

NZBF:T 7  :Jl6"D HI\lT D]bID\+L XC[ZL lJSF; IMHGF VgJI[ DC[;F6F XC[ZL lJ:TFZDF\ 

VFJ[, lJPVF.P5LPGUZ ;M;FI8LDF\ HGEFULNFZL IMHGF V\TU"T  ;LP;LPZM0 

TYF a,MS GFBJFGF SFD[ s5[S[HvZ Z_Z!vZZf .v8[g0ZL\U SZTF S], 5 V[Hg;L 

VFJ[, H[DF\ V[,v! V[Hg;L V[lXIG Sg:8=SX GF EFJM V\NFHGL ZSD ~FP 

()4!!4Z#_qv GL ;FD[ 5;"g8[H Z[8 5|DF6[ Z_P!! @ VMKF V[8,[ S[ 

~FP*!4!)4!(!P&5 GF VJ[, EFJM D\H]Z Y. VFJJFG] SFD HMJF. lGSF, YJF 

AFATP 

9ZFJ G\P 7  :Jl6"D HI\lT   ZH] YI[, SFD J\RF6DF\ ,LW]P D]bID\+L XC[ZL lJSF; IMHGF VgJI[ 

DC[;F6F XC[ZL lJ:TFZDF\ VFJ[, lJPVF.P5LPGUZ ;M;FI8LDF\ HGEFULNFZL 

IMHGF V\TU"T  ;LP;LPZM0 TYF a,MS GFBJFGF SFD[ s5[S[HvZ Z_Z!vZZf 

.v8[g0ZL\U SZTF S], 5 V[Hg;L VFJ[, H[DF\ V[,v! V[Hg;L V[lXIG Sg:8=SX GF 

EFJM V\NFHGL ZSD ~FP ()4!!4Z#_qv GL ;FD[ 5;"g8[H Z[8 5|DF6[ Z_P!! @ 

VMKF V[8,[ S[ ~FP*!4!)4!(!P&5 GF VFJ[, EFJM D\H]Z SZJFG] ;JF"G]DT[ 

9ZFJJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 

 

     ;CL sVJFrIf 

     R[ZD[G 

SFZMAFZL ;lDlT 

  



 

DC[;F6F GUZ5Fl,SF4DC[;F6F 

 SFZMAFZL ;lDlT TFPZ(q_5qZ_Z! 

  9ZFJ G\P( 

 

 

NZBF:T 8  :Jl6"D HI\lT D]bID\+L XC[ZL lJSF; IMHGF VgJI[ DC[;F6F XC[ZL lJ:TFZDF\ 

VFJ[, H]NLvH]NL ;M;FI8LVMDF\ HGEFULNFZL IMHGF V\TU"T ;LP;LPZM0 TYF 

a,MS GFBJFGF SFD[ s5[S[Hv! Z_Z!vZZf .v8[g0ZL\U SZTF S], & V[Hg;L 

VFJ[, H[DF\ V[,v! V[Hg;L pDF ;[<; GF EFJM V\NFHGL ZSD ~FP 

5_4__4___qv GL ;FD[ 5;"g8[H Z[8 5|DF6[ Z*P&5 @ VMKF V[8,[ S[ 

~FP#&4!*45__qv GF VJ[, EFJM D\H]Z Y. VFJJFG] SFD HMJF. lGSF, YJF 

AFATP 

9ZFJ G\P 8  ZH] YI[, SFD J\RF6DF\ ,LW]P :Jl6"D HI\lT D]bID\+L XC[ZL lJSF; IMHGF VgJI[ 

DC[;F6F XC[ZL lJ:TFZDF\ VFJ[, H]NLvH]NL ;M;FI8LVMDF\ HGEFULNFZL IMHGF 

V\TU"T ;LP;LPZM0 TYF a,MS GFBJFGF SFD[ s5[S[Hv! Z_Z!vZZf .v8[g0ZL\U 

SZTF S], & V[Hg;L VFJ[, H[DF\ V[,v! V[Hg;L pDF ;[<; GF EFJM V\NFHGL ZSD 

~FP 5_4__4___qv GL ;FD[ 5;"g8[H Z[8 5|DF6[ Z*P&5 @ VMKF V[8,[ S[ 

~FP#&4!*45__qv GF VFJ[, EFJM D\H]Z SZJFG\ ;JF"G]DT[ 9ZFJJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 

  

   ;CL sVJFrIf 

 R[ZD[G 

  SFZMAFZL ;lDlT 

  



 

DC[;F6F GUZ5Fl,SF4DC[;F6F 

 SFZMAFZL ;lDlT TFPZ(q_5qZ_Z! 

  9ZFJ G\P) 

 

 

NZBF:T 9  DC[;F6F GUZ5Fl,SF CN lJ:TFZDF\ 8FpG CM, YL 5/F T/FJ ;]WL JZ;FNL ,F.G 

GFBJFG] SFD[ TYF DC[;F6F GUZ ;M;FI8L YL ;]ZEL ;M;FI8L YL :JFDLGFZFI6 

D\lNZ ;]WL ;LP;LP ZM0 AGFJJFGF SFD[ .v8[g0ZL\U SZTF S], v$ V[Hg;L VFJ[, 

H[DF\ V[,v! V[Hg;L V[lXIG Sg:8=SXG GF EFJM V\NFHGL ZSD 

~FP!4#*45*455*qv GL ;FD[ 5;"g8[H Z[8 5|DF6[ Z&P&(@ VMKF V[8,[ S[ 

~FP!4__4(*4_$_P*) GF VFJ[, EFJM D\H]Z Y. VFJJFG] SFD HMJF. lGSF, 

YJF AFATP  

9ZFJ G\P 9  ZH] YI[, SFD J\RF6DF\ ,LW]P DC[;F6F GUZ5Fl,SF CN lJ:TFZDF\ 8FpG CM, YL 

5/F T/FJ ;]WL JZ;FNL ,F.G GFBJFGF SFD[ TYF DC[;F6F GUZ ;M;FI8L YL 

;]ZEL ;M;FI8L YL :JFDLGFZFI6 D\lNZ ;]WL ;LP;LP ZM0 AGFJJFGF SFD[ 

.v8[g0ZL\U SZTF S], v$ V[Hg;L VFJ[, H[DF\ V[,v! V[Hg;L V[lXIG Sg:8=SXG 

GF EFJM V\NFHGL ZSD ~FP!4#*45*455*qv GL ;FD[ 5;"g8[H Z[8 5|DF6[ 

Z&P&(@ VMKF V[8,[ S[ ~FP!4__4(*4_$_P*) GF VFJ[, EFJM D\H]Z SZJFG] 

;JF"G]DT[ 9ZFJJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 

   ;CL sVJFrIf 

R[ZD[G 

  SFZMAFZL ;lDlT   



 

DC[;F6F GUZ5Fl,SF4DC[;F6F 

 SFZMAFZL ;lDlT TFPZ(q_5qZ_Z! 

  9ZFJ G\P!_ 

 

 

NZBF:T 10  dI]PC:TSGF dI]PU|Fpg0GF 0[J,M5D[g8 GF SFD[ .,[S8=LS, .g:8M,[XG SFDULZL 

SZJFGF SFD[ .v8[g0ZL\U SZTF S], v$ V[Hg;L VFJ[, H[DF\ V[,v! UFI+L 5|FP,L 

GF EFJM V\NFHGL ZSD ~FP 54Z)4_#45$Zqv GL ;FD[ 5;"g8[H Z[8 5|DF6[ 

Z_P*5@ VMKF V[8,[ S[ ~FP$4!)4Z&4_5*P_# GF VFJ[, EFJM D\H]Z Y. 

VFJJFG] SFD HMJF. lGSF, YJF AFATP 

9ZFJ G\P 10  ZH] YI[, SFD J\RF6DF\ ,LW]P dI]PC:TSGF dI]PU|Fpg0GF 0[J,M5D[g8 GF SFD[ 

.,[S8=LS, .g:8M,[XG SFDULZL SZJFGF SFD[ .v8[g0ZL\U SZTF S], v$ V[Hg;L 

VFJ[, H[DF\ V[,v! UFI+L 5|FP,L GF EFJM V\NFHGL ZSD ~FP 54Z)4_#45$Zqv 

GL ;FD[ 5;"g8[H Z[8 5|DF6[ Z_P*5@ VMKF V[8,[ S[ ~FP$4!)4Z&4_5*P_# GF 

VFJ[, EFJM TYF +6 JQF"GF VM5Z[XG D[g8[Gg;GF VFJ[, EFJM D\H]Z SZJFG] 

;JF"G]DT[ 9ZFJJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 

   ;CL sVJFrIf 

R[ZD[G 

 SFZMAFZL ;lDlT 

  



 

DC[;F6F GUZ5Fl,SF4DC[;F6F 

 SFZMAFZL ;lDlT TFPZ(q_5qZ_Z! 

  9ZFJ G\P!! 

 

 

NZBF:T 11  dI]PCN lJ:TFZGL ;M;FI8LVMDF\ ;LP;LP8LJL ;J[",g; ;L:8D ,UFJJFGF SFD[ 

.v8[g0ZL\U SZTF S], vZ V[Hg;L VFJ[, H[DF\ V[,v! G[S:8GM0 ;M<I]XG 5|FP,L 

GF EFJM V\NFHGL ZSD ~FPZ4__4__4___qv GL ;FD[ 5;"g8[H Z[8 5|DF6[ 5@ 

JWFZ[ V[8,[ S[ ~FPZ4!_4__4___qv GF VFJ[, K[P TM VFJ[, EFJM D\H]Z Y. 

VFJJFG] SFD HMJF. lGSF, YJF AFATP 

9ZFJ G\P 11  ZH] YI[, SFD J\RF6DF\ ,LW]P dI]PCN lJ:TFZGL ;M;FI8LVMDF\ ;LP;LP8LJL ;J[",g; 

;L:8D ,UFJJFGF SFD[ .v8[g0ZL\U SZTF S], vZ V[Hg;L VFJ[, H[DF\ V[,v! 

G[S:8GM0 ;M<I]XG 5|FP,L GF EFJM V\NFHGL ZSD ~FPZ4__4__4___qv GL ;FD[ 

5;"g8[H Z[8 5|DF6[ 5@ JWFZ[ V[8,[ S[ ~FPZ4!_4__4___qv GF VFJ[, K[P H[ EFJM 

A[ JQF"GF D[g8[Gg; ;FY[GF K[P TM VFJ[, EFJM D\H]Z SZJFG] ;JF"G]DT[ 9ZFJJFDF\ 

VFJ[ K[P 

   ;CL sVJFrIf 

R[ZD[G 

  SFZMAFZL ;lDlT 

  



 

DC[;F6F GUZ5Fl,SF4DC[;F6F 

 SFZMAFZL ;lDlT TFPZ(q_5qZ_Z! 

  9ZFJ G\P!Z 

 

 

NZBF:T 12  DC[;F6F GUZ5Fl,SF SR[ZLDF\ ;LP;LP8LJL ;J[",g; ;L:8D ,UFJJFGF SFD[ H[D 5M8", 5ZYL 

;LP;LPP8LJL S[D[ZF BZLNJFGF SFD[ V[,v! GF EFJM GLR[ D]HA VFJ[, K[P  

S|D VF.8D I]lG8 EFJ 

!P l;SIMZ; ZvV[DP5L A],[8 S[D[ZF     G\U #455_P__ 

ZP S[D[ZF .g:8M,[XG RFH"                                 G\U &*(P__ 

#P S[8 v& VFp8 ,F.G S[A,                            ZGL\U DL8Z ZZP$5 

$P S[A, ,[.\U V[g0 .g:8M,[XG RFH ZGL\U DL8Z Z$P__   

5P l;SIMZ; #Z R[G, 0LPJLPVFZP G\U Z#4(_$P__ 

&P CF0"0L:S G\U !!4$)(P__ 

*P I]5LV[;                                                    G\U !4&()P__ 

VFD ;NZ EFJ D\H]ZLGL XZT[ D\H]Z YI[, EFJM ACF, ZFBJF AFATP 

9ZFJ G\P 12  ZH] YI[, SFD J\RF6DF\ ,LW]P DC[;F6F GUZ5Fl,SF SR[ZLDF\ ;LP;LP8LJL ;J[",g; ;L:8D 

,UFJJFGF SFD[ H[D 5M8", 5ZYL ;LP;LPP8LJL S[D[ZF BZLNJFGF SFD[ V[,v! GF EFJM GLR[ 

D]HA VFJ[, K[P  

S|D VF.8D I]lG8 EFJ 

!P l;SIMZ; ZvV[DP5L A],[8 S[D[ZF     G\U #455_P__ 

ZP S[D[ZF .g:8M,[XG RFH"                                 G\U &*(P__ 

#P S[8 v& VFp8 ,F.G S[A,                            ZGL\U DL8Z ZZP$5 

$P S[A, ,[.\U V[g0 .g:8M,[XG RFH ZGL\U DL8Z Z$P__   

5P l;SIMZ; #Z R[G, 0LPJLPVFZP G\U Z#4(_$P__ 

&P CF0"0L:S G\U !!4$)(P__ 

*P I]5LV[;                                                    G\U !4&()P__ 

  p5ZMST D]HA VFJ[, EFJ D\H]ZLGL XZT[ SZ[, T[G[ ACF, ZFBJFG] ;JF"G]DT[ 9ZFJJFDF\ 

VFJ[ K[P 
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